## SB0524/904134/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 524

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 30, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "PROGRAM".

On page 4, in line 21, strike "SIXTEEN" and substitute "SEVENTEEN".

On page 5, in line 14, strike "AND"; and in line 16, after "EDUCATION" insert " $\underline{\underline{AND}}$ 

(XIII) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS THE DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES".